Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman

Buddy Garcia, Commissioner

Carlos Rubinstein, Commissioner

Mark R. Vickery, P.G., Executive Director

TExAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

January 5, 2010

Mr. Rich Hyink, Director of Safety and Environment
ACF Industries, LLC

101 Clark Street

St. Charles, Missouri 63301-2075

RE: Municipal Setting Designation (MSD) Certificate for Shippers Car Line Facility,
300 South Stevens and Adjacent Properties, Longview, Gregg County, Texas;
Municipal Setting Designation (MSD) No. 113

Dear Mr. Hyink:
Enclosed is the Municipal Setting Designation Certification for your site. You can use
this certification as the basis to avail of the groundwater assessment and remediation

flexibility offered in accordance with Texas Health and Safety Code §361.808, consistent
with the site-specific circumstances.

If T can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at (512) 239-
3429 or via e-mail (ssetteme@tceq.state.tx.us).

Sincerely,

Scott Settemeyer, P.G., Work Leader : '

VCP-CA Section
Remediation Division

DSS/jdm
Enclosure

cc:  Mr. Dylan Lawson, SWR No. 31537 Project Manager, Remediation Division,
MC-127

P.O. Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711-3087 512-239-1000 Internet address: www.tcea.state.tx.us



TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

MUNICIPAL SETTING DESIGNATION CERTIFICATE

As provided for in §361.807, Subchapter W, Texas Health and Safety Code (Solid Waste Disposal Act):

‘1, Mark R. Vickery, Executive Director of the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality certify the
Municipal Setting Designation for MSD No. 113, in the City of Longview, for the tract of land described
in Exhibit “A”, The eligibility requirements of Texas Health and Safety Code §361.803 are satisfied as
attested to by the affidavit in Exhibit “B”, provided pursuant to Texas Health and Safety Code
§361.804(b)(2)(D). This certificate shall continue in effect so long as the institutional control required by

Texas Health and Safety Code §361.8065 is maintained in effect.

Any person addressing environmental impacts for a property located in the certified municipal setting
_designation shall complete any necessary investigation and response action requirements in accordance
with Texas Health and Safety Code §361.808, in conjunction with the applicable Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality environmental remediation regulation, as modified by Texas Health and Safety

Code §361.808.

EXECUTED this the 28" day of [ e o be 2004

Mark R. Vickery, P.G.
Executive Director
" Texas Commission on Environ




EKhin' E)

c) each retall public uti'l:_igy, as deﬁn_ed 'by Texas Water Code, §13.002, that owns or
operates a groundwater supply well focated within five miles beyond the proposed  [(®Yes | ONo® | ONA”
. ORI ROUINIBER ool T s PO, e (s B

% Do not submit application.

“NA only when no_such municipality, private well owner, or retall public ufility exists

MSD Information:

List all exisling TCEQ and US Envlronmenlal Proteclion Agency registration, pemil, identification numbers (e.g.,
SWR No;, VCP No., LPST ID No,, UIC Registration No:, PWS ID. No.), if any, that apply to the groundwaler
contamjination situation within the proposed MSD houndary State "none” If none applicable.

SWR No, 31537. UIC Ne. 5X2600338
Is. the pruposed designaled groundwa!ar cantamlnated in excess ofan applicable ' ’ &
polab¥e water’ use standard (i.e., 30 TAC 350, CNGWi)? _ ©Yes Oho
| Was the grnundwatsr coniamlnan on prewousiy reported to the TCEQ? (®) Yes, when? ON
{ONo
(T o supporl mplementahon of HB 3030, 78" Legislature ) 110 /27 /9B
Is there a potable-use well within the boundary of the propnsea‘ MSD that uses the : Oves® : ®ON
_designalad groundwater as source water? 3 es e
!s there a potabfe use well w:ihin the boundary of the proposed MSD that uses a , :
deeper groundwater zone for the source water that Is not properly sealed off from C)Y.ess @No
the designated groundwaler? o
1 Is the applicant aware of any non-consumplive use of the groundwater or other
human health or ecological exposure pathways that are of concern? If yas, QOYes @Nu
speclfy . i
Has each muuimpallty and retail public u!llity Identified in§361.8065 provided firm ®VYes One®
commllment lo: adopt an ordinance or resnlutlon In support of lhe application? e _ <
Is a copy of the nrdlnance or restrictive covenant that restricts consumptive use
ahd appropriately restricts ofher uses of and contact with the designated ®Yes ONo

groundwater, and any required resolutions pravided with thfs application?

L4 'Eola,ble wa!ef‘ _me__ans '.!,rater:thal- is used for irrigating _crops Inlended for human cansumption, 'dn'.nking,
showering, bathing, or cooking purposes [THSC §361.801(2)].

% Do not submit an application.

l The MSD eligibility crileria of THSC §361.803 are safisfied.
| True and acourate copies of a|l documents demonstrating that the MSD eligibility crileria provided by THSG

§361.803 have been safisfied and are included with the apphcallon
A true and accurale copy of a legal description of the proposed MSD property is included with the application.

\d
ﬂ Notice was provided in accordance with THSC §361.805.
A copy of an ordinance or restriclive covenarnit and any required resolutions are provided in this application or

will be provided before the executive director certifies this application.

| affirmatively state that (place an X-in all applicable blanks):

@M@ HMJMIA/ gl;:.nt (5, 2009

Applicant Signature

& 1]
Before me C ny the undersigned authorily, on this day personally appeared

"~ Name of Nolary
i s inf and signed this Municipal Setting Designation Application,
‘Name of Applicant
~
, Stale an{- , onthe dﬁ ’

Sworn, subscribed and signed before me in the County of 57L. (’ /a [y
day of , this monith of 18 . 2009.
OFFICIAL SEAL

2 ' BARBARA SUE BRUSS

TCEQ-20148 June 2007

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSI’DN EXPIRES:03110/11
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Exhibit A

METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION
- 23.159 ACRES
TRACTS ONE AND FIVE, PARCEL NO. 1,
.. AND-PARCEL NO. 2. -

All that certain tract or parcel containing 23.159 acres of land in the I. C. Skillern Survey,
A-4, Gregg County, Texas, being part of 24.24 acre Tract One, Parcel No. 1, all of Tract
Five, Parcel No. 1, and all of 0.083 acre Parcel No. 2, which were conveyed from ACF
Industries, Inc., to Shippers Car Line, Inc., by an instrument of record in Volume 1538,
Page 118, of the Gregg County Deed Records (GCDR), said 23.159 acres being more
particularly described by metes and bounds as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a 5/8" iron rod found marking the southwest corner.of Prothro Drive,
lying in the west line of said Tract One, and east line of a tract which was called 20
acres and conveyed from Lebus Manufacturing, Inc., to Crosby Group, Inc., by an
instrument of record in Volume 2080, Page 01, of the Gregg County Public Official
Records (GCPOR), said beginning point being located S 08°53'32" E, 33.18 feet along
the west end of Prothro Drive from a 5/8" iron rod found marking the northeast corner of

said Crosby tract;

THENCE along the south right of way (R-O-W) line of ‘Profhro Drive by the following
courses:

N 88°19'46" E, 475.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found marking the west corner of a
tract which was called 0.083 acre and conveyed from City of Longview, Texas, to
ACF Industries, Inc, by an instrument of record in Volume 1143, Page 133,
GCDR;
N 82°35'25" E, 100.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found at an angle point;
N 88°19'46" E, 260.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found at an angle point;
S 85°55'563" E, 100.00 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found at an angle point, being the
east corner of said 0.083 acre tract;
N 88°19'46" E, 629.96 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found for northeast corner at
the intersection with the east line of said Tract One, and northwest corner of Block 3,
Revised Plat of Edgewood Addition, a subdivision of record in Volume 463, Page 114,
GCDR, from said corner, another 5/8" iron rod bears: N 16°05' W, 0.94 foot, and a fence

corner post bears: S 70°14' E, 3.7 feet;

THENCE departing Prothro Drive, S 01°22'40" E, 651.62 feet along the common line of
said Tract One and Block 3, Edgewood, to a 5/8" iron rod found for corner, being the

northwest corner of said Tract 5, Parcel No. 1;

Page 1 of 2 Pages /% ‘
A



METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION
23.159 ACRES : ' «
Page 2 r

THENCE S 76°31'40" E, 46.55 feet to a 5/8" iron rod found for southeast corner, being
the east corner of said Tract Five, Parcel No. 1, lymg in the north R-O-W line of the

Texas and Pacific Railroad (T&P RR);

THENCE S 88°32'06" W, 1522.17 feet along the north R-O-W line of the T&P RR to a
5/8" iron rod with an aluminum cap found for southwest corner, being the southwest
corner of said Tract One, Parcel No. 1, and southeast corner of the aforementioned 20
acre Crosby tract, from sald corner.a 1,/ "iron rod found bears: S 81°32' W, 6.02 foot;

THENCE departing the T&P RR, N 08°53'32" W, 663.58 feet along the common line of
sajd Tract One and said 20 acre Crosby tract to the PLACE OF BEGINNING and
containing 23.159 acres of land, more or less. This description is accompanied by a
certified plat prepared under the same job number as a part of this professtonal service.

Lohpié C. Pace, Il
Professional Land Surveyor
Texas Registration No. 1573

Compiled By:

Johnson & Pace

430 North Center Street, Suite A
Longview, Texas 75601

Engineering & Surveying Consultants
Job No. 1510-001
Date: November 1, 1998

Page 2 of 2 Pages
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ROBERT M. GEORGE & ASSOCIATES ‘
LAND SURVEYORS + CIVIL ENG!NEERS
814 GILMER ROAD - SUITE 3
P.O. Box 89j0

LONGVIEW, TEXAS 756800:5810
ROBERT M, GEORGE PH: 903-753-8708

ALOIsTLRED PROFLSSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NO, 24844
ARERMCAN CONONENS ON SURVIYING &4 MAFPFINO
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STATE of TEXAS
COUNTY of GREGG

{, ROBERT M. GEORGE, Regislered Professional Land Surveyor, cerlily (hat the aliached Plal is a

_true and correct representation of the resuils of an actual survey made on the ground by me and '
personnel under my supervision during the month of June, 1995 reflecting the localion of the buildings
from the lines of a 33.428 Ac. Tracl of land in the Cily of Longview siluated in the I. C. SKILLERN
SURVEY A-4 and the JACOB LAGRONE SURVEY A-124, Gregg County, Texas.and being all of a
16.45 Ac. Tracl described in deed daled April 3, 1975 recorded in Volume 975, Page 332, all of a small
tracl described in deed-dated March 2, 1970 recorded-in Volume BD2, ‘Page 457, all of a 3.97 Ac. Tracl
described in deed dated December 20, 1967 recorded in Volume 728; Page 124, all of a 4.56 Ac. Tracl
described in deed dated September 17, 1964 recorded in Volume 655, Page 558, all.ol'a 6.0 Ac. Trac!
described in deed daled September 11, 1963 recorded in Volume 635, Page 4 and all of a 1.25 Ac.
Tract described in deed dated April 17, 1967 recorded in Volume 587, Page 480, all in Deed Records,
Gregg County, Texas and said 33.428 Ac: Traclt being more particularly described as foflows::

- BEGINNING al a 3/8 inch tron Rod Found in the South ROW Line of the Texas & Pacific Railroad, said
ROW width being 100 ft., for the NWC of the Trac! herein described and being the NWC of said 3.97
Ac. Tract and also being the NEC of W. A, Fisher's 19.75 Ac. Residue Trac! described in deed daled
Seplember 7, 1956 recorded in Volume 488, Page 96, Deed Records, Gregg-County, Texas from which
a 2 inch Iron Pipe Found bears S.89°33'08"E. 52.44 {i.;

THENCE: N.89°51'00"E. 1042.31 L., with and along the South ROW Line of said Texas & Pacilic )
Railroad to a 5/8 inch lron Rod with Aluminum Cap Set al the NEC of }
aforemenlioned 16.45 Ac. Tract and the NWC of Corbilt Holding Corporation, ;
inc. 8.17 Ac. Trac! described in deed dated November 30, 1988 recorded in
Volume 2085, Page 480, Public Ofticial Records; Gregg County, Texas for
the NEC of the Trac! herein described and béing 15 ft. perpendicular and
Wesl of a. Scurlock Pipeline from which a 3/8 inch Iron Rod Found disturbed
bears N.30°43'13"W. 1.07 1t

THENCE: S.08°08'00"W. 314.10 iL. paralle! with and 15 {t. perpendicularly Wesl of said Scurlock
Pipeline and with and along the common line of said 8.17 Ac. Tracl and said
16.45 Ac. Tracl to a 5/8 inch-Iron Rod with Aluminum Cap Sel for an Angle
Peint in the East.Line of the Tract herein described;

THENCE: 5.12°30'00"W. 1458.64 iL. paraliel wilh and 15 {l. perpendicularly West of said Scurlock
Pipeline and partly with and along the West! Line of said 9.17 Ac. Tracl and
lhe Wesl margin of a Proposed Road and the Easl Line of said 16.45 Ac.
Trac! lo a 5/8 inch Iron Rod with Aluminum Cap Sel for another Angle Poinl
in the East Line of the Trac! herein described and being in the approximalte

. Soulh Line of the 1. C. SKILLERN SURVEY A-4 and the approximaie North
Line of the JACOB LAGRONE SURVEY A-124;

THENCE: §.31°39'00"W. 282.93 il. parallei with and 15 i1. perpendicularly Wes! ol said Scurlock
Pipeline and wilh and along the Easl Line of said 16.45 Ac. Tracl and leaving
said Proposed Road, lo a Point in the Cenlerline of Hawkins Creek for 1he
SEC of said 16.45 Ac. Tracl and the Tract herein described and being an
Angle Point in the East Line of Sonoco Products Company 28.22 Ac. Residue
described in deed daled February 19, 1857 recorded in Volume 497, Page
396, Deed Records, Gregg Counly, Texas {rom which a 5/8 inch lron Rod
with Aluminum Cap Sel for Reference bears N.31°39'00"E. 20.00 {L,;
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THENCE: With and along the Centerline Meanders of said Hawkins Creek and an Easl Line ol said
) 28.22 Ac. Residue Tract and a Wesl Line of said 16.45 Ac. Tract,

N.29°15'12"W. 78.06 fl., N.25°31'03"E. 40.26 1., N.21°54'22"W. 97.88 L.,
N.39°25‘35"V\{, 81.54 {l., N.07°44'21"W. 86.45 1., N.54°48'24"W. 35.94 {I.,
N.29°03'55 "W, 23.09 ft., N.03°23'01"W. 20.47 fi., N.14°53'01"W. 60.46 It ,
N.31°52'12"W, 48.94 {l., N,11°48'38"W. 26.06 ft,, N.18°46'46"E. 16.69 iI. and
N.25°40'00"W. 8.44 {l. lo a Poin! for a Re-Entrant Corer of the Trac! herein
described.and belng the NEC of said 28.22 Ac. Residue Tract and the SEC
of aloremenlioned 4.56 Ac. ‘Tract from which a 5/8 inch Iron Rod with
Aluminum Cap Set for-Relerence bears.West 25.00 fl.;

THENCE: WEST wilh and along the common line of said 4.56 Ac. Tract and said 28.22 Ac. Residue
Tracl al 469.45 f1. pass a 5/8 inch Iron Rod with Aluminum Cap Set lor
Relerence at the NEC of Texas and Pacific Rallway Company's 0.99 Ac. Tracl
described in deed dated December 10, 1959 recorded in Volume 560, Page
43, Deed Records, Gregg Counly, Texas, continuing on a Tolal Dislance of
494.47 {1, to a Point in the Cenlerline of Texas and Pacific Spur Railroad
ROW described in deed daled November 18, 1959 recorded under Clerk's
File Number 11238, for the SWC of said 4.56 Ac. Tract and being the mos!
Soulherly SWC of the Tract herein described and being in the East Line of
Lengview Mechanical Contractors, Inc. 3.60 Ac. Tract described in deed dated
November 28, 1988 recorded in Volume 1981, Page 268, Public Official
Records, Gregg County, Texas from which a 2 inch lron Pipe Found bears
5.89°54"24"E. 22,73 ft,;

THENCE: N.02°03'25"E. 131.72 {L, with and along the Centerline of said Spur Railroad and the
common line-of said 3.60 Ac. Trac! and.said 4.56 Ac. Tract lo-a Point for the
Beginning of a Curve to the Right of said Spur Railroad having a Central
Angle of 17°55'25" and a Radius of 458.28 {l. and being the approximale SEC
of Bill Harris Road {a City Mainlained Road) and the NEC of said 3.60 Ac:
Tracl from which a 5/8 inch Iron Red with Aluminum Cap Sel for Reference
bears $.87°56'35"E. 25.00 fl. in the East ROW Line of said Spur Railroad;

THENCE: With and along the Arc Length of 143.67 1l. of said Curve to the Right the Chord ol
N.11°01'08"E. 143.09 il., to a Point for the End of said Curve {o the Right and

being in the Easl Line of Trinity Industries, Inc. 4.70 Ac. Tract described in
deed dated June 25, 1993 recorded in Volume 2533, Page 538, Public Official
Records, Gregg County, Texas and the West Line of aforementioned Small
Tract from which a 5/8 inch Iron Rod with Aluminum Cap Set for Reference
bears S.70°01'10"E. 25.00 {t. in the Easl ROW Line of said Spur Railroad;

THENCE: N.19°58'50"E. 769.46 {l., with and along the Centerline of said Spur Railroad described in
deed dated November 18, 1859 recorded under Clerk's File Number 11239
and Clerk's File Number 11238 and parlly with and along the Easl Line of said
4.70 Ac. Tract and Longview Induslrial Districts, Inc. Residue of Tract
described in deed dated Seplember 7, 1956 recorded in Volume 488, Page
96, Deed Records, Gregg Counly, Texas and the Wes! Line of said Small
Tracl and said 4.56 Ac. Tract lo a Point in the Centerline of said Spur
Railroad for a Re-Entrant Corner of the Tract hersin described and being the
NEC ol said 4.56 Ac. Tracl and in the South Line of aforementioned 1.25 Ac.
Tracl from which the NWC of alorementioned 6.00 Ac. Trac! bears
N.89°51'00"E. 27.00 ft. and a 5/8 inch lron Rod with Aluminum Cap Sel for
Relerence bears $5.89°51'00"W. 26.63 fl. in the Wesl ROW Line of said Spur

Railroad;, L

THENCE; S$.89°51'00"W. 96.88 {1., with and.along the common line of said 1.25 Ac. Tracl and said
Longview Industrial Districts, Inc. Residue Tract lo & 5/8 inch lron Rod with
Aluminum Cap Set in lhe East Line ol aforementioned 19.75 Ac. Residue al
the SWC of said 1.25 Ac. Trac! for lhe most Northerly SWC of the Tracl
herein described from which a 2 inch Iron Pipe Found bears N.68°17'18"E.

10.75 11,
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THENCE: N,03°0B'00"W. with and along the common line of said 1.25 Ac. Tract and said 18.75 Ac.
Residue Tracl al 100.00 I1., pass the NWC of said 1.25 Ac. Tracl ancl the
SWC of aforementioned 8.97 Ac. Tract, conhnunng on-a Tnlal Dislance of

404.00 1., wilh and along the common line oi_sald_w ?5_Ac,_FleS|due and-said—-— -
T T T T T 4087 A, Traol 1o the Place of Begrnnlng oontamlng 33, 428 acres of land,

The buildings, as shown on auached Plal, are wholly localed on the sald tracl rJf !and and there are
no encroachmenls on said tract of land by bmldrngs on the adjoining lracls, There are no visible
highlines, pipelines or other ulility lines on said.tract ‘of iand other.than those semng same, excepl as
depicled on aliached Plal. Said Iracl of land’is in. Flood Zone X according (o the FEMA Flood
Insurance Rale Map.Community Panel Number 4802_64 -0010D daled Seplembar 17, 1990, This survey
subslantially canforms {o the Minimum Standards of Praclice approved-by the Texas Board of
" Prolessional Land Surveying. All monuments were lound or set as depicied on atlached Plal. Record
bearing was assumed along the South ROW Line of the Texas & Paclfic Railroad as depicled on
allached Plal.

WITNESS my hand and Ofiicial Seal this the 27th-day of June, 1995 A, D.
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EKhibf'F B

c] each retall publls ut:hty, as der ned by Texas Water Cocie §1: 3 U[]?. that: owns or ' '
operales a groundwatar supply we!l locaied within five rmles beyund the propased @Yes ONo ONA

MSD boundaries? K i

'polab!e \..--rataar’3 use standard (i.e. 30° TAC 350, Gw.,,g}?
Was me gmundwater cnntammaﬁmn prewously reporled to the TCEC!? @'Ye's,:-\.n.fheﬁ_? -
e {INo
(T o suppnrl &mplemeniatlun anE 3030 78“‘ Leglslature } 10 /27 /98 : O ;
: > : s =
Is 1here a pntable use we!l v.:lthln ihe bnun ar}-r ofihe proposed MSD ihat use# the \ OYesa . @Na

'Is the applic:ant aware of arjy ncn mnsumphve use nr the gruundwaier or olher =

‘human health or ecaiogmal exposure paihways that are of concem? Ifyes, Oves (®No

specify: K

Has each municlpallty and redail pubhc uiillty ldantli’e in’ §361 8065 provided firm ' @Y O“’ g

'comn‘ntment ) adoptan ardmancevr rest utlon in : uppori of the applicalion? ke : N0 _

Is a copy’ ofihe prdlnance DI‘ restnctwe covenant that restnsta ccnsumplwe use - |
©yes ONe

& Do not suhmlt appllcatlnn :
2 NA only when no such mumclpalny, prwate well.owner, .orretall publm utlhty emsts

MSD Informannn .
‘List a[I existing 'I'CEQ and us En\rlmnmemaf Prcteclaon Agency reglstratmn perm:t ldenﬂf cahan numbers (e.g.,
SWR No;, VCP No,, LPST ID'No,, UIC Registration No:, PWS ID, Np,), if any, that a;:iplg.r to the groundwater
contamlnahon snuatmn within ths proposed MsD boundary State "none” if none applicable. :
SWR No. 31537 U}C No 5)(2500338 :

15 the pmpused dasignaled groun water cuntamlnated ln excess ofan appllcable @Yes mdﬁ

_-_des:gnated groundwaler as source waier?

ls there a palabie use well wllhln lhe boundary cr the propused MSD 1hat uses a o .
deeper groundwater zone for the source walsr thatis not pruperiy sealed off from :C)Ye_s'ﬁ ' (®No

'the deslgnaied gmundwaier?

and apprcpnalely Testricls alher uses of and contact with the designated
groundw ater, and any required’ resaluhons provided with this. apphcatwn‘?

.‘5 ‘Polabie watef‘ msans waterthai |s used fr:lr |mgatmg crops intended for-human consumptlnn dnn!-ctng,
showeﬁng baih:ng, or cookmg purposes FHSC §361 801(2)].

%] Da not submit an appllcannn

. The MSD ellgiblllty cn{ena of THSC §361,803 are satisfied.

l n'natwely staie that (place an X: irl all appllcable blanks}
| /-] True and accurate copies of all documents’ demonstrallng that the MSD eligibility criteria provided by THSC

§361. 803 have been satisfied and are’ |nclucled with the applmalmn
[V ] Atrue and accurale copy ofa iegaf descnphon of the proposed MSD property is included with the appljcatmn

ﬂ Nobce was provedsd in apc rda nqe with THSC §361 BOS.
A copy of an ordinance or restrictive covenarit and any required resolutions are provided in this application or

will be provided before the executive director certifies this application.

@M@ HM;J g;ne, 15 2009

Applicanl Signature

Befare me 0 ( the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

M
. Name of Natary
E‘,flm m‘, & H % in k and signed this Mumcrpal Setling Designation Application.
‘Name of Applicant

. o
Bwaorn, subscribed and signed before me in the County of 5 7 (J /a iy , Stale of I - ,onthe /9 f

day of , this month of ,2009.
OFFICIAL SEAL

OEO.20148 June 2007 2 BARBARA SUE BRUSS
~§ NOTARY PUBLIG - STATE OF [LLinoj

My COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/10/11




